Registration and Licensing Statistics

Registration and Licensing Statistics - Current as at 31 July 2008

Driver Licence Statistics

Learner Licence Holders 24,569
Provisional Licence Holders 17,519
Full Licence Holders 317,589

Of these.: Heavy Licence Holders 59,702

Registrations by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type Total Vehicle Type Total
Car 203,669 Horse Float 2,644
Station wagon 83,179 Interstate Vehicle 12
Ambulance 153 Interstate Trailer 2
Bus 2,219 Restricted Motorcycle 147
Truck 33,303 Off Road 990
Utility 47,634 Other 2
Van 12,589 Restricted 2,626
Tractor 4,268 Work Unit 351
Trailer 86,956 Farm Tractor 5,347
Motorcycle 12,116 Caravan 8,344
Fire Vehicle 539 Fire Trailer 5
G.I.M. (Trade Plate) 463 GRAND TOTAL 507,558

Department of Infrastructure, Energy and Resources

=

N
,—g'
Tasmania
Explove the possivilities



Registration and Licensing Statistics

Registrations by Premium Class

Premium Class Total Premium Class Total

1 Motor Car 279,645 12 Restricted Registration 2,821

) . 13 Plant & Machinery
2 Light Goods Vehicle 83,034 4,581
(self-propelled)

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle 10,360 14 Motor Trade Plate 463

4 Medium Motorcycle 1,807 15 Farm Tractor 5,375
16 Medium Passenger

5 Large Motorcycle 6,219 ) 552
Vehicle

6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car 497 17 Small Motorcycle 1,010

) 18 Off-Road and Recreational

7 Large Passenger Vehicle 1,289 1,262
Vehicle
20 Medium Large

8 Hire & Drive Vehicle 4,021 2,605
Motorcycle

9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery 21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/

10,928 471

(non-self-propelled) Street Rod

10 Heavy Trailer 8,527 22 Special Interest Vehicle 3,427
0 DIER class only:

11 Mobile Crane 174 78,490
trailer<4.5t

GRAND TOTAL (excl. trailers) 429,068

(incl. Trailers) 507,558

lom
—~

Tasmania
Department of Infrastructure, Energy and Resources Exrlove the pasdibliiies



Registration and Licensing Statistics

Registrations by Municipality

Municipality Total Municipality
Hobart 49,201 Launceston
Burnie 19,875 Clarence
Devonport 25,890 Glenorchy
Break O'Day 7,733 Brighton
Central Coast 23,558 Central Highlands
Circular Head 9,190 Dorset
Flinders Island 1,314 George Town
Glamorgan/Spring Bay 5,553 Huon Valley
Kentish 6,864 Kingborough
King Island 2,164 Latrobe
Meander Valley 22,793 New Norfolk
Northern Midlands 15,115 Sorell
Southern Midlands 7,052 Tasman
Waratah Wynyard 14,476 West Coast
West Tamar 24,420 Other

GRAND TOTAL

Department of Infrastructure, Energy and Resources

Total
59,903
47,810
42,110
12,257
3,138
9,557
6,963
15,541
31,165
10,683
9,285
13,508
3,021
4,753
2,666

507,558

=

N
,—g'
Tasmania
Explove the possivilities



	Registration and Licensing Statistics - Current as at 31 July 2008 
	 
	Driver Licence Statistics 
	Registrations by Vehicle Type 
	  
	Registrations by Premium Class 
	  
	 
	Registrations by Municipality 
	                                                                         GRAND TOTAL


