## **Registration and Licensing Statistics - Current as at 31 July 2008**

### **Driver Licence Statistics**

Learner Licence Holders	24,569
Provisional Licence Holders	17,519
Full Licence Holders	317,589
Of these: Heavy Licence Holders	59,702

## Registrations by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type	Total	Vehicle Type	Total
Car	203,669	Horse Float	2,644
Station wagon	83,179	Interstate Vehicle	12
Ambulance	153	Interstate Trailer	2
Bus	2,219	Restricted Motorcycle	147
Truck	33,303	Off Road	990
Utility	47,634	Other	2
Van	12,589	Restricted	2,626
Tractor	4,268	Work Unit	351
Trailer	86,956	Farm Tractor	5,347
Motorcycle	12,116	Caravan	8,344
Fire Vehicle	539	Fire Trailer	5
G.I.M. (Trade Plate)	463	GRAND TOTAL	507,558



# **Registrations by Premium Class**

Premium Class	Total	Premium Class	Total
1 Motor Car	279,645	12 Restricted Registration	2,821
2 Light Goods Vehicle	83,034	13 Plant & Machinery (self-propelled)	4,581
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle	10,360	14 Motor Trade Plate	463
4 Medium Motorcycle	1,807	15 Farm Tractor	5,375
5 Large Motorcycle	6,219	16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	552
6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car	497	17 Small Motorcycle	1,010
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,289	18 Off-Road and Recreational Vehicle	1,262
8 Hire & Drive Vehicle	4,021	20 Medium Large Motorcycle	2,605
9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery (non-self-propelled)	10,928	21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ Street Rod	471
10 Heavy Trailer	8,527	22 Special Interest Vehicle	3,427
11 Mobile Crane	174	0 DIER class only: trailer<4.5t	78,490
GRAND TOTAL		(excl. trailers) <b>429,068</b> (incl. Trailers) <b>507,558</b>	



# **Registrations by Municipality**

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
Hobart	49,201	Launceston	59,903
Burnie	19,875	Clarence	47,810
Devonport	25,890	Glenorchy	42,110
Break O'Day	7,733	Brighton	12,257
Central Coast	23,558	Central Highlands	3,138
Circular Head	9,190	Dorset	9,557
Flinders Island	1,314	George Town	6,963
Glamorgan/Spring Bay	5,553	Huon Valley	15,541
Kentish	6,864	Kingborough	31,165
King Island	2,164	Latrobe	10,683
Meander Valley	22,793	New Norfolk	9,285
Northern Midlands	15,115	Sorell	13,508
Southern Midlands	7,052	Tasman	3,021
Waratah Wynyard	14,476	West Coast	4,753
West Tamar	24,420	Other	2,666
		GRAND TOTAL	507,558

